

# অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

SAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 85PSC/CON/Exam-12/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

# NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2024, the result of the Screening Test (OMR based) for the post of *Assistant Manager (Electrical)*, *Assistant Manager (Mechanical) and Assistant Manager (Civil) in Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL)* (Advt. No. 13/2023 dated 28/04/2023) conducted by the Commission on 18/11/2023. Candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers will have to appear in the Interview to be conducted by the Commission. The date(s) of Interview will be notified shortly.

Roll Numbers of candidates to be appeared in the Interview are stated below (horizontally):

## (A) Assistant Manager (Electrical):

20042	20045	20068	20114	20172	20216	20230	20234	20236	20237
20238	20258	20268	20275	20356	20360	20385	20407	20424	20426
20452	20491	20493	20508	20552	20606	20633	20639	20641	20644
20680	20718	20743	20753	20786	20819	20820	20831	20845	20847
20851	20885	20912	20928	20954	20999	21022	21033	21082	21084

### (B) Assistant Manager (Mechanical)

30045	30048	30242	30277	30427
240 H H H H				

## (C) Assistant Manager (Civil):

10117	10132	10182	10206	10308	10310	10318	10337	10346	10353
10364	10390	10400	10473	10498	10502	10509	10618	10655	10679
10687	10774	10812	10838	10844	11059	11078	11185	11204	11205
11252	11324	11367	11470	11497			^		

N.B.: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 85PSC/CON/Exam-12/2023-2024 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 19th February, 2024

#### Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said notification in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.

7. Research Cell, APSC for information.

Cad 1912/24

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22